

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 766 OF 2000

Shri Mohd. Ajar Abdul Samad Qureshi Appellant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra Respondent

None for the Appellant.

Mr. C.D.Mali, APP for the State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 7th NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. None for the Appellant.
2. Issueailable warrant against the appellant of Rs.2,000/- returnable on 10th December, 2025.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)