

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 766 OF 2000

Shri Mohd. Ajar Abdul Samad Qureshi ...Appellant
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Rishikesh M. Pethe, for the Respondent.

Mr. S. K. Ghuge, PSI, V. P. Road Police Station, Mumbai is present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 5th JANUARY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Concerned Police Station to take steps for execution of the Bailable Warrant, now returnable on 6th February, 2026.
2. Stand over to 6th February, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)