

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Appeal No. 766 of 2000

Mohd Ajar Abdul Samad Qureshi ... Appellant

versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None for the Appellant.

Mr V A Kulkarni, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 2 April 2026

P.C.:

. The learned APP tenders a copy of the communication dated 11 February 2026 received from V P Marg Police Station, Mumbai and submits that the appellant was not found on the given address and therefore, bailable warrant issued against him could not be executed.

2. Concerned police station to take steps for execution of the bailable warrant now returnable on 4 May 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)